governmentattic.org

“Rummaging in the government s attic”

Description of document: Ten Oldest Pending US Department of State FOIA
Cases as of 19-September-2008

Requested date: 18-July-2007

Released date: 17-December-2008

Posted date: 27-May-2009

Title of document Partial Release to Certain Parties

Date/date range of document:  23-February-2000 — 19-August-2002

Source of document: Office of Information Programs and Services
AJ/ISS/IPS/RL
U. S. Department of State
Washington, D. C. 20522-8100

The governmentattic.org web site (“the site”) is noncommercial and free to the public. The site and materials
made available on the site, such as this file, are for reference only. The governmentattic.org web site and its
principals have made every effort to make this information as complete and as accurate as possible, however,
there may be mistakes and omissions, both typographical and in content. The governmentattic.org web site and
its principals shall have neither liability nor responsibility to any person or entity with respect to any loss or
damage caused, or alleged to have been caused, directly or indirectly, by the information provided on the
governmentattic.org web site or in this file. The public records published on the site were obtained from
government agencies using proper legal channels. Each document is identified as to the source. Any concerns
about the contents of the site should be directed to the agency originating the document in question.
GovernmentAttic.org is not responsible for the contents of documents published on the website.

-- Web site design Copyright 2007 governmentattic.org --






CASE_NO

DATE_RECEIVED

UNCLASSIFIED

PARTIAL RELEASE TO CERTAIN PARTIES

B6

Ten Oldest Cases as of 9/19/2008

REQ NAME

DESCRIPTION

200000575

200100489

200103658

200103928

200104434

200200067

200200147

2/23/2000

2/8/2001

9/27/2001

10/16/2001

12/13/2001

1/4/2002

1/14/2002

EMERSON, STEVEN

GAJADHARSINGH, ADAM

GRIMALDI, JAMES V

EVANS, MICHAEL

KLEINBERG, ELIOT

D'AVINO, CAREY R

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF STATE
REVIEW AUTHORITY: FRANK TUMMINIA
DATE/CASE ID: 16 DEC 2008 200704156

MAKING DECISION TO DESIGNATE 17 LISTED O
RGANIZATIONS AS TERRORIST ORGANIZATIONS

TERRORIST BOMBINGS OFf U.S. EMBASSIES IN
NAIROBI, KENYA AND DAR ES SALAAM, TANZAN
Ia. TIME FRAME OF-INFO IS FROM 01/01/85
THROUGH "PRESENT," I.E., THE DATE SEARCH
WAS INITIATED (9/17/02, SEE SEARCH LIST
). [FFOLDVARY/8/14/03]}

19 NAMED TERRORISTS RE 9/11/01 EVENT ON
AMERICAN AIRLINES FLTS 77 & 11, AND UNIT
ED AIRLINES FLTS 175 & 93.

DOCUMENTS RELATING TO STATE DEPARTMENT'S
CONTRACT WITH DYNCORP AEROSPACE TECHNOL
OGY TO OPERATIONS IN COLOMBIA.

INVESTIGATION OF TERRORIST ATTACKS OF SE
PT 11 & ANTHRAX INVESTIGATION IN SOUTH F
LORIDA. SUBJ RANGE DATE FOR "TO" IS 04/
19/02, HOWEVER COMPUTER WILL NOT ALLOW I
T TO BE ENTERED BECAUSE IT IS AFTER CASE
RECEIVED DATE

ACTIVITIES OF OIL COMPANIES INSIDE SUDAN
; DISCRIMINATION ACTS, HUMAN RIGHTS VIO
LATIONS, AND USE OF ROADS AND AIRFIELDS
BY SUDANESE GOVERNMENT. 01/01/95--PRESEN
T

UNCLASSIFIED
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200200206
200202251

200202829

1/18/2002
7/3/2002

8/138/2002

UNCLASSIFIED

COCHRAN, THOMAS B PAKISTAN ENTITIES OF PROLIFERATION
RICHELSON, JEFFREY T ALL 1988-2002 INR STUDIES OF IRANIAN NUC
LEAR PROGRAMS

FARRELL, CHRISTOPHER VISA FORMS AND RECORDS FROM SD, INS, FBI
AND SECRET SERVICE RE TERRORISTS WHO HI
JACKED ALL FOUR FLIGHTS ON SEPT. 11

2
UNCLASSIFIED
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