

governmentattic.org

"Rummaging in the government's attic"

Description of document: Ten Oldest Pending US Department of State FOIA

Cases as of 19-September-2008

Requested date: 18-July-2007

Released date: 17-December-2008

Posted date: 27-May-2009

Title of document Partial Release to Certain Parties

Date/date range of document: 23-February-2000 – 19-August-2002

Source of document: Office of Information Programs and Services

A/ISS/IPS/RL

U. S. Department of State

Washington, D. C. 20522-8100

The governmentattic.org web site ("the site") is noncommercial and free to the public. The site and materials made available on the site, such as this file, are for reference only. The governmentattic.org web site and its principals have made every effort to make this information as complete and as accurate as possible, however, there may be mistakes and omissions, both typographical and in content. The governmentattic.org web site and its principals shall have neither liability nor responsibility to any person or entity with respect to any loss or damage caused, or alleged to have been caused, directly or indirectly, by the information provided on the governmentattic.org web site or in this file. The public records published on the site were obtained from government agencies using proper legal channels. Each document is identified as to the source. Any concerns about the contents of the site should be directed to the agency originating the document in question. GovernmentAttic.org is not responsible for the contents of documents published on the website.

United States Department of State



Washington, D.C. 20520 DEC. 1 7 2008

Case No.: 200704156

In response to your request, dated July 18, 2007, under the Freedom of Information Act (Title 5 USC Section 552), we conducted a search of our Central Foreign Policy Records and retrieved one document responsive to your request.

After reviewing the document, we have determined that it may be released with excisions. The released material is enclosed.

The material in the excised portion of the document is of such a nature that its release would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy. As such, it is exempt from release under subsection (b)(6) of the Freedom of Information Act.

The Freedom of Information Act provides for the recovery of the direct costs of searching for and duplicating records requested for non-commercial use. However, no fee is charged for the first two hours of search time or for the first one hundred pages of duplication. Since less than two hours of search time have been expended and fewer than one hundred pages have been duplicated in this case, your request has been processed without charge to you.

We have now completed the processing of your case. If you have any questions, you may write to the Office of Information Programs and Services, SA-2, Department of State, Washington, DC 20522-8100, or telephone us at (202) 261-8484. Please be sure to refer to the case number shown above in all correspondence about this case.

We hope that the Department has been of service to you in this matter.

Sincerely.

Margaret P. Grafeld, Director

Office of Information Programs and Services

Enclosure: As stated.

UNCLASSIFIED PARTIAL RELEASE TO CERTAIN PARTIES B6



Ten Oldest Cases as of 9/19/2008

CASE_NO	DATE_RECEIVED	REQ_NAME	DESCRIPTION
200000575	2/23/2000	EMERSON, STEVEN	MAKING DECISION TO DESIGNATE 17 LISTED O RGANIZATIONS AS TERRORIST ORGANIZATIONS
200100489	2/8/2001	GAJADHARSINGH, ADAM	TERRORIST BOMBINGS OF U.S. EMBASSIES IN NAIROBI, KENYA AND DAR ES SALAAM, TANZAN IA. TIME FRAME OF INFO IS FROM 01/01/95 THROUGH "PRESENT," I.E., THE DATE SEARCH WAS INITIATED (9/17/02, SEE SEARCH LIST). [FFOLDVARY/8/14/03]
200103658	9/27/2001	GRIMALDI, JAMES V	19 NAMED TERRORISTS RE 9/11/01 EVENT ON AMERICAN AIRLINES FLTS 77 & 11, AND UNIT ED AIRLINES FLTS 175 & 93.
200103928	10/16/2001	EVANS, MICHAEL	DOCUMENTS RELATING TO STATE DEPARTMENT'S CONTRACT WITH DYNCORP AEROSPACE TECHNOL OGY TO OPERATIONS IN COLOMBIA.
200104434	12/13/2001	KLEINBERG, ELIOT	INVESTIGATION OF TERRORIST ATTACKS OF SE PT 11 & ANTHRAX INVESTIGATION IN SOUTH F LORIDA. SUBJ RANGE DATE FOR "TO" IS 04/19/02, HOWEVER COMPUTER WILL NOT ALLOW IT TO BE ENTERED BECAUSE IT IS AFTER CASE RECEIVED DATE
200200067	1/4/2002	D'AVINO, CAREY R	ACTIVITIES OF OIL COMPANIES INSIDE SUDAN; DISCRIMINATION ACTS, HUMAN RIGHTS VIO LATIONS, AND USE OF ROADS AND AIRFIELDS BY SUDANESE GOVERNMENT. 01/01/95PRESENT

DATE/CASE ID: 16 DEC 2008 200704156

B6

UNCLASSIFIED

200200206 200202251	1/18/2002 7/3/2002	COCHRAN, THOMAS B RICHELSON, JEFFREY T	PAKISTAN ENTITIES OF PROLIFERATION ALL 1988-2002 INR STUDIES OF IRANIAN NUC LEAR PROGRAMS
200202829	8/19/2002	FARRELL, CHRISTOPHER	VISA FORMS AND RECORDS FROM SD, INS, FBI AND SECRET SERVICE RE TERRORISTS WHO HI JACKED ALL FOUR FLIGHTS ON SEPT. 11